TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM309463

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Bank of Canada		07/01/2014	Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genex Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	440 East Swedesford Road	
City:	Wayne	
State/Country:	e/Country: PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 19087	
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4546187	THINKING DIFFERENTLY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40087-109-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=RBC Release 1 (FINAL)#page1.tif source=RBC Release 1 (FINAL)#page2.tif source=RBC Release 1 (FINAL)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005314 FRAME: 0692

900293940

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK (this "Release") is made as of July 1, 2014 ("Effective Date") by Royal Bank of Canada, ("Grantee"), for the benefit of Genex Services, Inc. ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee, dated May 30, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and to certain collateral referenced therein, including the United States trademark registration set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (the "<u>Released Trademark</u>");

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain First Lien Credit Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee, dated May 30, 2014;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 2, 2014, at Reel 005293, Frame 0263; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates, discharges, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Released Trademark. For the avoidance of any doubt, this Release is limited solely and only to the Released Trademark and to no other collateral referenced under the Trademark Security Agreement, and the Grantee's security interest in such other collateral shall not be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 005314 FRAME: 0693 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

Royal Ban	k of Canada , as Agent
	Mall
	The finishment of the state of
Name:	Susan Khokher
	Manager, Agency
Title:	

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark No.	Serial No.	Registration Date	Mark
4546187	85886929	6/10/2014	Thinking Differently

- 3 -

RECORDED: 07/02/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005314 FRAME: 0695